

पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule - Group Medclaim - Tailor Made without Floater	
Policy Number: 451100502310000141	व्यवसाय स्रोत / Business Source: 726379
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ Office Code: 451100 कार्यालय पता/ Office Address: ALLAHABAD DIVISION Bishop House Comp, 25 M G Road, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh, - 211001. State Code: 9 , Uttar Pradesh GSTIN: 09AAACN9967E1Z1 Contact Number: 532 2427316 Mobile Number: 0	विक्रय चैनल बविरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ Code: 726379 नाम/ Name: Mr Hari Shanker Pande Contact Number: 7704900232 सह दलाल कोड / Co Broker Code: कस्टमर केयर टॉल फ्री नंबर/Customer Care Toll Free Number: 1800 345 0330 ईमेल/ email:customer.support@nic.co.in



ग्राहक का नाम /Customer Name: INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	ग्राहक आईडी /Customer ID: 9701336381	पैन /PAN: AAAJI0609K
पता/ Address: DEOGHAT , JHALWA ,, City: ALLAHABAD, District: ALLAHABAD, State: UTTAR PRADESH, PIN: 211011. Cell: 9648646000	फोन /Phone:	
	ई-मेल /E-Mail:	

पॉलिसी: 16/08/2023 के 00:00 से 15/08/2024 की मध्य रात्रि तक प्रभावी /Policy Effective from 00:00 hours, on 16/08/2023 to midnight of 15/08/2024			
प्रीमियम/ Premium	₹ 11,78,416.00	कवर नोट संख्या और तथि/ Cover Note Number and Date	लागू नहीं/NA
CGST	₹ 1,06,057.00	प्रस्ताव संख्या और तथि/ Proposal Number and Date	8800210806338725 Dt. 29/08/2023
SGST/UTGST	₹ 1,06,057.00		
IGST	₹ 0.00		
कम:जीएसटी टीडीएस / Less:GST_TDS	₹ 0.00		
पुनर्प्राप्ति योग्य स्टाम्प ड्यूटी /Recoverable Stamp Duty	₹ 0.00	रसीद संख्या और तथि/Receipt Number and Date	451100812310001554 Dt. 29/08/2023
कुल /Total Amount	₹ 13,90,530.00	पछिली पॉलिसी संख्या और समाप्ति तथि/ Previous Policy Number and Expiry Date	451105502110000032 and Dt.31/07/2022 451105502210000030 and Dt.15/08/2023
(Rupees Thirteen Lakh Ninety Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Only.)			

LocationAddress:
1)DEOGHAT , JHALWA ,,Allahabad,Allahabad,Uttar Pradesh,211015.

Number of families:1827 Number of Lives covered: 1827

SL. No	Coverage	Coverage Description	Sum Insured
1	Standard Cover	TGMP FOR 1827 STUDENTS OF IIIT, ALLAHABAD. DETAILS MENTIONED IN REMARK COLUMN	36,54,00,000.00
	अधिक/Excess: NIL.		
	Additional Information: NA		

TPA Details: PARAMOUNT HEALTH SERVICES TPA PVT LTD - LUCKNOW, 72, Faizabad Road, 2nd Floor, Near Mahanagar Rly Crossing,Lucknow,226007 - 226006 Contact No : 522 - 4066277 Fax : 522 - 4066077 Email : fees.paymentdetails@paramounttpa.com.

Clauses	As per Annexure I
----------------	--------------------------

टिप्पणियां/ **Remarks:** COVERAGE AS PER BID DOCUMENT DATED 19/07/2022 WHICH WAS SUBMITTED ON 20/08/2022
NOTE:

पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule - Group Medclaim - Tailor Made without Floater	
Policy Number: 451100502310000141	व्यवसाय स्रोत / Business Source: 726379
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ Office Code: 451100 कार्यालय पता/ Office Address: ALLAHABAD DIVISION Bishop House Comp, 25 M G Road, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh, - 211001. State Code: 9 , Uttar Pradesh GSTIN: 09AAACN9967E1Z1 Contact Number: 532 2427316 Mobile Number: 0	विक्रय चैनल विवरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ Code: 726379 नाम/ Name: Mr Hari Shanker Pande Contact Number: 7704900232 सह दलाल कोड / Co Broker Code:
	कस्टमर केयर टॉल फ्री नंबर/Customer Care Toll Free Number: 1800 345 0330 ईमेल/ email:customer.support@nic.co.in



IN ADDITION TO THE EXCLUSIONS MENTIONED IN THE POLICY DEATH DUE TO ILLNESS / ANY TYPE OF PANDEMIC / NATURAL DEATH / MOSQUITO BITE / INSECT BITE ARE SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED UNDER THE POLICY

जसिकी गवाही में दनि/ माह /वर्ष को उपरोक्त उल्लेखति कार्यालय पते पर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वधिवित अधिकृत कयिा जा रहा है उसके हाथ नरिधारति कएि जाएं। यह अनुसूची, संलग्न पॉलिसी, खण्ड, पृष्ठकन और पॉलिसी शब्दों, जो कंपनी वेबसाईट <https://nationalinsurance.nic.co.in> पर उपलब्ध है, को एक अनुबंध के रुप में एक साथ पढा जाए तथा कोई भी शब्द या अभवियक्ति जसिके लएि यह वशिष्टि अर्थ पॉलिसी या अनुसूची के कसिी भी हसिसे में संलग्न कयिा गया हो, एक ही अर्थ वहन करेगा चाहे जहाँ भी उल्लेखति हो। यह आश्वासन दयिा जाता है कि प्रीमियम चेक के अस्वीकृति के मामले में, यह दस्तावेज स्वतः प्राथमकित्ता नरिस्त हो जाएगी। **IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized hereunto set his/ her hand at the office address mentioned above, this 30/August/2023. This schedule, the attached policy, the clauses, the endorsements and policy wordings as available in the website <https://nationalinsurance.nic.co.in> shall be read together as one contract and any word or expression to which the specific meaning has been attached in any part of this policy or of the schedule shall bear the same meaning wherever it may appear. It is warranted that IN CASE OF DISHONOUR OF THE PREMIUM CHEQUE, THIS DOCUMENT STANDS AUTOMATICALLY CANCELLED 'AB-INITIO'**

इंश्योरेन्सइंडियालिमिटेड

स्टांप इयूएलमिटेड/
**Stamp
Duty:**
(₹ 1.00)

कृते नेशनल इंश्योरेन्स कंपनी
**For and on behalf of National Insurance
Company Limited**

अधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता/ **Authorized
Signatory**

TAX INVOICE

Invoice Serial No: 30352H3PE0000141

Invoice Date: 30/08/2023

Details of Supplier:

National Insurance Company Limited.,
ALLAHABAD DIVISION Bishop House Comp, 25 M G Road, Allahabad,Uttar Pradesh, - 211001
State : 9 , Uttar Pradesh
GSTIN No : 09AAACN9967E1Z1

Details Of Receiver : INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Address : DEOGHAT , JHALWA ,
City : ALLAHABAD,
District: ALLAHABAD,
State: UTTAR PRADESH,
PIN: 211011.

Place Of Supply State : Uttar Pradesh
State Code : 9
GSTIN No : 09AAAJI0609K1ZP

सैक कोड/ SAC Code	सेवा का विवरण/ Description of Service	कुल/Total(₹)	छूट/ Discount	टैक्स योग्य/ मूल्य/Taxable Value(₹)	सीजीएसटी की राशि/ CGST		एसजीएसटी/यूटीजीएसटी/ SGST/UTGST		आईजीएसटी/IGST		केरला बाढ़ उपकर/Kerala Flood Cess
					दर/Rate	राशि/ Amount(₹)	दर/Rate	राशि/ Amount(₹)	दर/Rate	राशि/ Amount(₹)	राशि/Amount(₹)
997139	Other non- life insurance services (excluding reinsuranc e services)	11,78,41 6	0%	11,78,416	9%	1,06,05 7	9%	1,06,05 7	0%	0	0
TOTAL		11,78,41 6		11,78,416		1,06,05 7		1,06,05 7		0	0

कुल इनवॉयस मूल्य (अंकों में)Total Invoice Value (In figures) :
₹ 13,90,530

कुल इनवॉयस मूल्य (शब्दों में)Total Invoice Value (In words) : रूपए/Rupees
Thirteen Lakh Ninety Thousand Five Hundred Thirty
केवल/Only.

रिवर्स चार्ज के अधीन टैक्स की राशि Amount of Tax Subject to Reverse Charge : No

E.&.O.E

कृते नेशनल इन्शुरेन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड/ For
and on behalf of National Insurance Company Limited

अधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता/ Authorized Signatory



पृष्ठांकन /Endorsement-GroupMedicclaim-Tailormade	
Policy Number : 451100502310000141	जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/ Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड /Office Code : 451100 कार्यालय पता / Office Address : ALLAHABAD DIVISION Bishop House Comp, 25 M G Road, Allahabad,Uttar Pradesh, - 211001. State Code: 9 , Uttar Pradesh GSTIN: 09AAACN9967E1Z1 eMail:
व्यवसाय स्रोत/ Business Source : 726379	
विक्रय चैनल का नाम/ Sales Channel Name : Mr Hari Shanker Pande	विक्रय चैनल संपर्क नम्बर/ Sales Channel Contact Number : 7704900232 सह दलाल कोड / Co Broker Code: कस्टमर केयर टॉल फ्री नंबर/Customer Care Toll Free Number: 1800 345 0330 ईमेल/email:customer.support@nic.co.in

ग्राहक का नाम/Customer Name: INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	ग्राहक आईडी/ Customer ID: 9701336381	पैन/ PAN: AAAJ10609K
पता/ Address: DEOGHAT , JHALWA ,, City: ALLAHABAD, District: ALLAHABAD, State: UTTAR PRADESH, PIN: 211011. Mobile: 9648646000	फोन/ Phone:	ई-मेल/ E-Mail:

Policy Effective from 00:00 hours, on 16/08/2023 to midnight of 15/08/2024			
Premium:	₹ 11,78,416.00	Total SI:	₹48,16,00,000.00
CGST	₹ 1,06,057.00	Proposal Number and Date:	8800210806338725 Dt. 29/08/2023
SGST/UTGST	₹ 1,06,057.00		
IGST	₹ 0.00		
Kerala Flood Cess	₹ 0.00		
Less:GST_TDS	₹ 0.00		
Recoverable Stamp Duty:	₹ 0.00	Receipt Number:	451100812310001554
Total Amount:	₹ 13,90,530.00	Receipt Date:	29/08/2023
(Rupees Thirteen Lakh Ninety Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Only.)		Co-Insurance Details:	N/A

Endorsement Effective from 16:00 hours, on 11/09/2023 to midnight of 15/08/2024			
Additional Premium:	₹ 3,59,432.00	Insured's Request Date:	14/09/2023
CGST	₹ 32,349.00	Endorsement Number:	451100502382100002
SGST/UTGST	₹ 32,349.00		
IGST	₹ 0.00		
Kerala Flood Cess	₹ 0.00		
Less:GST_TDS	₹ 0.00		
Recoverable Stamp Duty:	₹ 0.00	Endorsement Issue Date:	15/09/2023
Total Amount :	₹ 4,24,130.00	Receipt Number:	451100812310001554,451100812310001735
(Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty Only.)		Receipt Date:	29/08/2023,15/09/2023

General / Common Information change

Subject otherwise to the Terms, Exclusion and Conditions of this Policy.

ADDITION OF 581 NOS. STUDENTS IN THE POLICY TOTAL STUDENTS COVERED UNDER THE POLICY 1827 + 581 = 2408 NOS OF STUDENTS

The sum insured value is changed from 365,400,000.00 to 481,600,000.00. Premium is changed from 424130/- for addition of 581 students.

IN CASE OF DISHONOUR OF THE PREMIUM CHEQUE, THIS DOCUMENT STANDS AUTOMATICALLY CANCELLED 'AB-INITIO'

<p>For and On Behalf Of National Insurance Company Limited</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Authorized Signatory</p>

पृष्ठांकन /Endorsement-GroupMediclaime-Tailormade	
Policy Number : 451100502310000141	जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/Issuing Office
व्यवसाय स्रोत/ Business Source : 726379	कार्यालय कोड /Office Code : 451100 कार्यालय पता / Office Address : ALLAHABAD DIVISION Bishop House Comp, 25 M G Road, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh, - 211001. State Code: 9 , Uttar Pradesh GSTIN: 09AAACN9967E1Z1 eMail:
विक्रय चैनल का नाम/ Sales Channel Name : Mr Hari Shanker Pande	विक्रय चैनल संपर्क नम्बर/ Sales Channel Contact Number : 7704900232 सह दलाल कोड / Co Broker Code: कस्टमर केयर टॉल फ्री नंबर/Customer Care Toll Free Number: 1800 345 0330 ईमेल/email:customer.support@nic.co.in



Debit Note

Details of Supplier:

National Insurance Company Limited.,
ALLAHABAD DIVISION Bishop House Comp, 25 M G Road, Allahabad,Uttar Pradesh, - 211001
State : 9 , Uttar Pradesh
GSTIN No : 09AAACN9967E1Z1

Details Of Receiver : INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Address:
DEOGHAT , JHALWA ,,
UTTAR PRADESH,
211011.

Place of Supply State: Uttar Pradesh
State Code : 9
GSTIN No: 09AAAJI0609K1ZP

Invoice Serial No:

30352H3EE0100002

Invoice Date:

15/09/2023

*Reference to Serial No. of Corresponding
Tax Invoice / Bill of Supply*

30352H3PE0000141

*Reference to Date of the corresponding
tax invoice / bill of supply*

30/08/2023

SAC Code	Description of Service	Total(₹)	Discount	Taxable Value(₹)	CGST		SGST/UTGST		IGST		Kerala Flood Cess Amount(₹)
					Rate	Amount(₹)	Rate	Amount(₹)	Rate	Amount(₹)	
997139	Other non-life insurance services (excluding reinsurance services)	3,59,432.00	0%	3,59,432.00	9%	32,349	9%	32,349	0%	0	0
TOTAL		3,59,432.00		3,59,432.00		32,349		32,349		0	0

Total Value (In figures) : ₹ 4,24,130

Total Value (In words) : Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty Only.

Amount of Tax Subject to Reverse Charge : No

कृते नेशनल इन्श्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड/ **For**
and on behalf of National Insurance Company Limited

E.&.O.E

अधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता/ **Authorized Signatory**

